Office of the Mayor The City of CoralGables

Resolution of Condolence

A Resolution of Condolence on behalf of the City of Coral Gables, extending its heartfelt sympathy to the bereaved family of the late Alan Greenfield.

WHEREAS, Alan Greenfield was born October 19, 1929, in Monessen, Pennsylvania to Bernard and Sadie Greenfield, eventually moving to Miami, where he graduated from Miami Senior High School in 1947, and then from the University of Miami School of Law in 1955. Additionally, Alan served in all four military branches during the Korean War; and

WHEREAS, Alan was a well-respected attorney and counselor to the South Florida community for over 65 years focusing on union and labor representation, working in particular as the Coral Gables Retirement and Pension Board attorney for 30 years; and

WHEREAS, Alan was a rich man by definition, having enjoyed the company of his wife of 46 years, Marilyn, along with five children, eight grandchildren, and one great-grandchild, traveling in his spare time alongside his family and friends, and watching University of Miami Football games;

WHEREAS, it is altogether fitting and proper that the City of Coral Gables pay homage to Mr. Alan Greenfield, on his untimely demise, April 29, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, that we extend our heartfelt sympathy to his bereaved family on the occasion of their great loss.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto placed my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Coral Gables to be affixed on this eleventh day of June, A.D., 2019.

Raul Valdes-Fauli Mayor

Vince Lago Vice Mayor Patricia Keon Commissioner Jorge L. Fors, Jr. Commissioner Michael Mena Commissioner